
Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
1 YOUSSEF ABOUALLAL 4/11 1° 03.08:00:35 715.964 842.724 19-26***09 100 0.2817
2 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 1° 03.08:22:05 718.0792 824.352 21-25***78 99.718 0.5634
3 TARIK LAWLA 2/6 1° 03.08:30:46 715.1403 812.874 21-11***48 99.437 0.8451
4 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 1° 03.08:41:23 715.6324 803.736 19-94***16 99.155 1.1268
5 MOHAMED EL ASAS 1/14 1° 03.08:46:48 717.6458 801.12 21-02***66 98.873 1.4085
6 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 2° 03.08:51:45 718.0792 797.202 21-21***59 98.592 1.6901
7 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 2° 03.09:04:13 715.6324 783.642 21-35***27 98.31 1.9718
8 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 1° 03.09:07:56 717.1214 782.088 21-53***64 98.028 2.2535
9 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 1° 03.09:09:54 716.1511 779.358 20-09***85 97.747 2.5352

10 MOHAMED YASSIN
TAKAL

9/19 2° 03.09:17:21 716.1511 773.088 19-11***33 97.465 2.8169

11 ABDELAZIZ BEN
YOUNES

8/9 1° 03.09:16:25 715.3469 772.998 21-09***58 97.183 3.0986

12 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 1° 03.09:19:37 715.5534 770.556 17-57***06 96.901 3.3803
13 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 3° 03.09:29:12 718.0792 765.378 18-01***15 96.62 3.662
14 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 1° 03.09:30:15 718.8242 765.318 21-04***85 96.338 3.9437
15 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 2° 03.09:25:50 715.3469 765.216 21-02***00 96.056 4.2254

16 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 2° 03.09:27:26 715.5534 764.124 18-64***47 95.775 4.507
17 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 3° 03.09:27:49 715.3469 763.596 21-12***79 95.493 4.7887

18 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 3° 03.09:28:12 715.6324 763.584 20-22***64 95.211 5.0704
19 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 3° 03.09:29:11 716.1511 763.338 21-28***13 94.93 5.3521

20 MOHAMED YASSIN
TAKAL

9/19 4° 03.09:29:38 716.1511 762.972 19-38***35 94.648 5.6338

21 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 1° 03.09:33:04 718.1004 762.258 20-01***10 94.366 5.9155
22 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 1° 03.09:33:45 717.6018 761.178 21-16***23 94.085 6.1972
23 ATIF HAJAJ 2/5 1° 03.09:30:33 715.0453 761.052 21-51***21 93.803 6.4789
24 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 4° 03.09:35:39 718.0792 760.152 20-58***18 93.521 6.7606
25 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 3° 03.09:32:36 715.5534 759.936 21-65***10 93.239 7.0423
26 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 4° 03.09:33:51 715.5534 758.928 21-65***05 92.958 7.3239
27 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 2° 03.09:36:59 717.1214 758.07 21-65***61 92.676 7.6056

BELFAA
207 355 717  Km 39 Km/h 

FOND
2022-04-02 07:30:00

30.12152588775683, -9.56602410327854

07:06,19:46

Lâcher BELFAA , 207 Pig Admis, 100 %



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
28 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 5° 03.09:38:50 718.0792 757.602 20-58***02 92.394 7.8873
29 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 2° 03.09:42:02 718.8242 755.832 20-36***63 92.113 8.169
30 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 2° 03.09:42:15 717.6018 754.38 21-02***02 91.831 8.4507
31 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 5° 03.09:40:21 715.5534 753.732 21-09***10 91.549 8.7324
32 TARIK LAWLA 2/6 2° 03.09:39:49 715.1403 753.72 21-49***61 91.268 9.0141
33 MOUHAMED KRIKAZ 4/11 1° 03.09:45:23 717.0854 751.362 18-05***17 90.986 9.2958
34 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 4° 03.09:43:35 715.6324 751.254 17-57***07 90.704 9.5775
35 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 2° 03.09:48:23 718.1004 750.066 21-37***86 90.423 9.8592
36 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 6° 03.09:54:14 718.0792 745.488 19-59***64 90.141 10.1408
37 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 1° 03.09:50:54 714.8835 744.75 21-11***43 89.859 10.4225
37 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 1° 03.09:55:51 718.5723 744.75 19-14***88 89.859 10.4225
39 LOFT ELBARKA 2/6 1° 03.09:53:31 715.4047 743.262 21-14***78 89.296 10.9859
40 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 3° 03.09:59:15 718.1004 741.648 20-01***14 89.014 11.2676
41 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 4° 03.10:01:26 718.1004 739.98 19-22***31 88.732 11.5493
42 ABDESSAMAD LAKRIT 1/2 1° 03.10:00:11 715.899 738.66 21-00***41 88.451 11.831
43 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 1° 03.10:03:40 717.6617 737.832 20-58***92 88.169 12.1127
44 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 6° 03.10:01:58 715.5534 736.95 21-65***77 87.887 12.3944
45 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 2° 03.10:02:14 714.8835 736.056 21-80***13 87.606 12.6761
46 LOFT ELBARKA 2/6 2° 03.10:03:03 715.4047 735.978 21-42***84 87.324 12.9577
47 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 3° 03.10:08:01 718.8242 735.732 21-04***80 87.042 13.2394
48 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 3° 03.10:05:44 717.1214 735.708 19-72***40 86.761 13.5211
49 MOHAMED EL KABIR 5/8 1° 03.10:08:37 715.7274 732.114 20-04***05 86.479 13.8028
50 YOUSSEF ABOUALLAL 4/11 2° 03.10:11:58 715.964 729.858 19-26***16 86.197 14.0845
51 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 5° 03.10:15:28 718.1004 729.432 20-37***64 85.916 14.3662
52 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 3° 03.10:16:34 717.6018 728.112 21-16***34 85.634 14.6479
53 FRèRE BOUJIDA 2/4 1° 03.10:14:44 715.7572 727.59 21-11***78 85.352 14.9296
54 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 4° 03.10:16:01 715.3469 726.228 21-02***95 85.07 15.2113

55 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 1° 03.10:16:25 715.5117 726.102 21-14***38 84.789 15.493
56 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 7° 03.10:20:19 718.0792 725.832 19-99***12 84.507 15.7746
57 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 4° 03.10:21:05 717.1214 724.302 21-42***51 84.225 16.0563
58 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 2° 03.10:24:44 718.5723 723.102 19-14***86 83.944 16.338
59 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 5° 03.10:25:33 717.1214 721.05 19-11***58 83.662 16.6197
60 BACHIR/ANNAN/BAHI 2/13 1° 03.10:26:05 716.7944 720.336 19-11***54 83.38 16.9014
61 FRERES EL AMRANI 1/2 1° 03.10:50:48 733.6277 719.382 20-12***27 83.099 17.1831
62 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 6° 03.10:29:20 718.1004 719.298 20-01***48 82.817 17.4648
63 STEPHANO 7/10 1° 03.10:22:17 708.6337 714.864 19-16***16 82.535 17.7465
64 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 2° 03.10:36:47 717.6617 713.538 18-31***71 82.254 18.0282
65 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 3° 03.10:41:34 718.5723 711.06 18-02***62 81.972 18.3099
66 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 4° 03.10:42:12 718.5723 710.616 20-04***43 81.69 18.5915
67 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 5° 03.10:38:29 715.6324 710.316 19-12***02 81.409 18.8732
68 YOUSSEF ABOUALLAL 4/11 3° 03.10:43:37 715.964 707.046 20-13***40 81.127 19.1549
69 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 6° 03.10:50:54 717.1214 703.128 21-50***59 80.845 19.4366



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
70 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 1° 03.09:02:14 640.1703 702.534 17-05***56 80.563 19.7183
71 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 2° 03.09:02:38 640.1703 702.222 19-19***08 80.282 20
72 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 7° 03.10:53:35 715.5534 699.75 19-91***63 80 20.2817
73 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 5° 03.10:54:31 715.3469 698.91 21-02***93 79.718 20.5634

74 MOHAMED YASSIN
TAKAL

9/19 5° 03.10:56:39 716.1511 698.244 21-38***38 79.437 20.8451

75 FARID GHAILAN 5/7 1° 03.11:02:59 718.0738 695.82 21-11***67 79.155 21.1268
76 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 8° 03.11:03:22 718.0792 695.568 19-84***84 78.873 21.4085
77 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 7° 03.11:03:38 718.1004 695.406 21-37***94 78.592 21.6901
78 FRèRE BOUJIDA 2/4 2° 03.11:00:22 715.7572 695.34 21-10***27 78.31 21.9718
79 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 6° 03.11:00:19 715.6324 695.25 19-36***29 78.028 22.2535
80 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 2° 03.11:01:35 715.5117 694.278 21-14***35 77.747 22.5352
81 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 3° 03.11:01:44 715.5117 694.176 20-43***33 77.465 22.8169
82 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 8° 03.11:05:55 718.1004 693.87 19-22***42 77.183 23.0986
83 LOFT MEHDI BELHAJ 2/8 1° 03.09:14:15 640.3062 693.534 20-11***18 76.901 23.3803
84 MOUHAMED SIKSIKOU 1/5 1° 03.08:45:49 618.2037 690.87 21-10***58 76.62 23.662
85 FARAGA EL HOUSSINE 4/5 1° 03.09:17:25 639.9592 690.792 20-11***96 76.338 23.9437
86 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 8° 03.11:11:45 715.5534 687.534 21-65***26 76.056 24.2254
87 BILAL HARRAK 2/8 1° 03.11:11:38 715.2186 687.294 21-07***41 75.775 24.507
88 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 7° 03.11:14:57 717.1214 686.928 21-65***62 75.493 24.7887
89 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 9° 03.11:20:40 718.1004 684.12 20-01***45 75.211 25.0704
90 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 4° 03.11:20:16 717.6018 683.91 21-16***40 74.93 25.3521
91 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 6° 03.11:28:29 716.1511 677.22 19-38***42 74.648 25.6338

92 LOFT CHIBANI
MAROUANE

5/7 1° 03.11:29:42 716.4532 676.728 21-17***03 74.366 25.9155

93 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 7° 03.11:29:24 715.6324 676.146 14-78***44 74.085 26.1972
94 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 4° 03.11:34:32 718.8242 675.882 21-05***13 73.803 26.4789
95 FARAGA EL HOUSSINE 4/5 2° 03.09:38:15 639.9592 675.594 20-11***81 73.521 26.7606
96 STEPHANO 7/10 2° 03.11:22:34 708.6337 673.884 21-94***3 73.239 27.0423
97 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 8° 03.11:35:16 717.1214 673.818 21-53***63 72.958 27.3239
98 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 3° 03.11:39:10 717.6617 671.862 18-22***08 72.676 27.6056
99 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 4° 03.11:38:11 715.5117 670.47 21-14***72 72.394 27.8873
100 OMAR TRIBAK 9/15 9° 03.11:42:21 717.1214 669.36 19-69***54 72.113 28.169
101 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 10° 03.11:43:54 718.1004 669.306 21-37***99 71.831 28.4507
102 LOFT MEHDI BELHAJ 2/8 2° 03.09:48:29 640.3062 668.736 20-11***33 71.549 28.7324
103 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 3° 03.11:40:36 714.8835 668.364 21-00***82 71.268 29.0141
104 MOHAMED EL KABIR 5/8 2° 03.11:42:59 715.7274 667.668 20-33***07 70.986 29.2958
105 FARID GHAILAN 5/7 2° 03.11:49:03 718.0738 666.084 18-58***35 70.704 29.5775
106 FARID GHAILAN 5/7 3° 03.11:50:43 718.0738 665.058 21-13***66 70.423 29.8592
107 LOFT NAJIB SGHEER 4/5 1° 03.09:53:54 640.3294 664.998 22-49***34 70.141 30.1408
108 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 5° 03.11:47:24 715.5117 664.728 21-14***09 69.859 30.4225
109 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 9° 03.11:51:55 718.0792 664.326 18-51***48 69.578 30.7042



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
110 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 7° 03.11:50:09 716.1511 663.624 20-09***54 69.296 30.9859

111 AMI ZAKA ACHRAF 3/6 1° 03.12:08:02 725.892 661.686 20-35***02 69.014 31.2676
112 LOFT CHIBANI

MAROUANE
5/7 2° 03.11:56:41 716.4532 659.91 19-22***66 68.732 31.5493

113 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 5° 03.12:05:36 718.8242 656.7 21-04***88 68.451 31.831
114 STEPHANO 7/10 3° 03.11:50:37 708.6337 656.376 19-29***39 68.169 32.1127
115 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 10° 03.12:06:18 718.0792 655.602 18-01***89 67.887 32.3944
116 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 9° 03.12:03:18 715.5534 655.086 18-05***15 67.606 32.6761
117 MOUHAMED ZEGHARI 1/1 1° 03.09:34:01 617.5781 654.894 21-14***53 67.324 32.9577
118 MOUHAMED KRIKAZ 4/11 2° 03.12:07:51 717.0854 653.766 18-15***99 67.042 33.2394
119 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 11° 03.12:11:23 718.1004 652.59 20-01***08 66.761 33.5211
120 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 5° 03.12:12:07 718.5723 652.584 18-18***22 66.479 33.8028
121 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 10° 03.12:08:00 715.5534 652.284 19-01***36 66.197 34.0845
122 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 8° 03.12:09:29 716.1511 651.948 20-09***56 65.916 34.3662

123 FARID GHAILAN 5/7 4° 03.12:13:55 718.0738 651.066 16-00***19 65.634 34.6479
124 AHEMD AHERIKAT 2/5 1° 03.12:16:53 716.7425 648.12 20-66***98 65.352 34.9296
125 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 11° 03.12:20:02 718.0792 647.484 21-21***67 65.07 35.2113
126 HAKIM IMAD 1/5 1° 03.12:21:06 718.2846 647.046 21-09***71 64.789 35.493
127 MERBAHE ABDELMALEK 6/10 6° 03.12:18:29 715.5117 646.068 21-42***59 64.507 35.7746
128 LOFT SAKHRI OUSSAMA 1/1 1° 03.10:26:30 639.908 642.798 20-11***98 64.225 36.0563
129 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 12° 03.12:35:09 718.0792 638.778 19-84***72 63.944 36.338
130 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 3° 03.10:33:23 640.1703 638.646 18-40***14 63.662 36.6197
131 BACHIR/ANNAN/BAHI 2/13 2° 03.12:34:08 716.7944 638.208 19-56***81 63.38 36.9014
132 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 8° 03.12:36:11 715.6324 636.012 20-54***28 63.099 37.1831
133 LOFT REDA ZAKA 3/6 1° 03.13:06:12 733.8692 635.274 19-11***76 62.817 37.4648
134 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 4° 03.12:43:30 717.6617 633.696 20-58***08 62.535 37.7465
135 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 9° 03.12:41:48 715.6324 632.856 19-12***08 62.254 38.0282
136 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 12° 03.12:56:07 718.1004 627.096 20-01***20 61.972 38.3099
137 MOHAMED EL KABIR 5/8 3° 03.12:52:40 715.7274 626.916 17-05***08 61.69 38.5915
138 AHMED TAHIRI 1/2 1° 03.10:16:57 618.0715 626.88 21-43***0 61.409 38.8732
139 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 11° 03.12:58:20 715.5534 623.664 21-09***13 61.127 39.1549
140 LOFT REDA ZAKA 3/6 2° 03.13:42:11 733.8692 616.086 21-11***4 60.845 39.4366
141 MOHAMED EL KABIR 5/8 4° 03.13:24:55 715.7274 609.69 20-82***54 60.563 39.7183
142 STEPHANO 7/10 4° 03.13:14:58 708.6337 608.808 19-04***27 60.282 40
143 LOFT NAJIB SGHEER 4/5 2° 03.11:26:17 640.3294 606.786 21-45***07 60 40.2817
144 STEPHANO 7/10 5° 03.13:20:26 708.6337 605.964 19-01***22 59.718 40.5634
145 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 5° 03.13:37:52 717.6617 604.668 21-02***16 59.437 40.8451
146 FARAGA EL HOUSSINE 4/5 3° 03.11:29:34 639.9592 604.554 20-11***91 59.155 41.1268
147 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 4° 03.13:45:07 714.8835 598.6716 20-34***95 58.873 41.4085
148 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 13° 03.13:52:05 718.1004 597.8772 20-01***06 58.592 41.6901
149 FARID GHAILAN 5/7 5° 03.13:52:55 718.0738 597.4404 21-13***84 58.31 41.9718



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
150 ATIF HAJAJ 2/5 2° 03.13:49:19 715.0453 596.7084 21-02***23 58.028 42.2535
151 AICHA-CHAHD

BOUKHARI
1/4 1° 03.13:54:44 718.2095 596.6514 21-09***10 57.747 42.5352

152 AHEMD AHERIKAT 2/5 2° 03.13:57:36 716.7425 594.018 20-21***91 57.465 42.8169
153 LOFT CHIBANI

MAROUANE
5/7 3° 03.13:59:36 716.4532 592.7958 21-17***14 57.183 43.0986

154 LOFT CHIBANI
MAROUANE

5/7 4° 03.13:59:47 716.4532 592.7058 21-32***67 56.901 43.3803

155 KHALID CHINO 2/7 1° 03.14:08:17 719.464 591.0408 21-02***01 56.62 43.662
156 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 14° 03.14:06:32 718.1004 590.7696 20-01***07 56.338 43.9437
157 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 6° 03.14:20:45 715.3469 581.7012 21-12***95 56.056 44.2254

158 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 5° 03.14:24:44 717.6018 581.6508 21-15***27 55.775 44.507
159 AHMED EL MERDI 1/3 1° 03.11:36:32 618.8113 580.7526 20-00***35 55.493 44.7887
160 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 7° 03.14:27:01 715.3469 578.7516 21-09***52 55.211 45.0704

161 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 5° 03.14:26:52 714.8835 578.4474 21-04***32 54.93 45.3521
162 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 13° 03.14:32:29 718.0792 578.4042 20-13***07 54.648 45.6338
163 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 6° 03.14:33:38 718.5723 578.2656 20-04***50 54.366 45.9155
164 ELYAAKOBI MOHAMMED 10/20 10° 03.14:31:06 715.6324 577.0764 19-18***52 54.085 46.1972
165 BILAL BENSAID 6/10 6° 03.14:39:32 717.6018 574.7556 21-16***19 53.803 46.4789
166 MOHAMED EL KABIR 5/8 5° 03.14:36:50 715.7274 574.497 19-12***13 53.521 46.7606
167 LOFT ILYAS 6/13 6° 03.14:46:24 718.8242 572.586 21-04***95 53.239 47.0423
168 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 7° 03.14:51:08 718.5723 570.2352 20-04***41 52.958 47.3239
169 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 4° 03.12:36:09 640.1703 568.9644 19-67***41 52.676 47.6056
170 BILAL HARRAK 2/8 2° 03.14:51:55 715.2186 567.2208 21-13***01 52.394 47.8873
171 AMI ZAKA ACHRAF 3/6 2° 03.15:10:52 725.892 567.162 21-12***70 52.113 48.169
172 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 14° 03.15:01:28 718.0792 565.209 19-11***93 51.831 48.4507
173 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 6° 03.15:05:41 717.6617 563.0118 20-39***74 51.549 48.7324
174 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 15° 03.15:08:25 718.0792 562.134 21-09***30 51.268 49.0141
175 AMI ZAKA ACHRAF 3/6 3° 03.15:23:37 725.892 561.5676 21-12***66 50.986 49.2958
176 LOFT REDA ZAKA 3/6 3° 03.15:40:26 733.8692 560.448 21-25***35 50.704 49.5775
177 YOUSSEF ABOUALLAL 4/11 4° 03.15:09:30 715.964 560.0034 21-42***61 50.423 49.8592
178 MOUHAMED KRIKAZ 4/11 3° 03.15:16:48 717.0854 557.6958 20-07***83 50.141 50.1408
179 MOUHAMED KRIKAZ 4/11 4° 03.15:32:09 717.0854 551.1168 20-01***67 49.859 50.4225
180 STEPHANO 7/10 6° 03.15:17:39 708.6337 550.7586 19-37***51 49.578 50.7042
181 ABDELAZIZ BEN

YOUNES
8/9 8° 03.15:35:43 715.3469 548.2776 21-10***80 49.296 50.9859

182 FARAGA EL HOUSSINE 4/5 4° 03.13:19:22 639.9592 547.7382 21-01***61 49.014 51.2676
183 LOFT NIZAR 2/4 1° 03.15:45:39 718.7599 546.7308 20-36***75 48.732 51.5493
184 MOUHAMED IBRAHIM 8/8 8° 03.15:46:25 718.5723 546.27 19-06***57 48.451 51.831
185 LOFT NIZAR 2/4 2° 03.16:02:58 718.7599 539.6232 20-52***65 48.169 52.1127
186 HICHAM SEBAAI 16/29 16° 03.16:07:47 718.0792 537.1692 21-21***54 47.887 52.3944
187 KHALID CHINO 2/7 2° 03.16:15:26 719.464 535.143 18-04***92 47.606 52.6761



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
188 حمزة العطار 1/6 1° 03.16:10:53 715.7618 534.1974 21-14***63 47.324 52.9577
189 OUSSAMA VEOLO 15/21 15° 03.16:28:29 718.1004 528.9936 19-22***21 47.042 53.2394
190 ABDELAZIZ DAOUDI 1/2 1° 03.13:36:07 618.1814 521.6208 21-40***48 46.761 53.5211
191 ABDELTIF RAHOUI 7/15 7° 03.17:09:48 717.6617 513.0552 19-52***58 46.479 53.8028
192 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 12° 03.17:20:35 715.5534 507.6348 20-18***65 46.197 54.0845
193 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 13° 03.17:20:48 715.5534 507.5568 21-65***02 45.916 54.3662
194 AYOUB B.H.D 1/2 1° 03.14:55:20 639.9702 506.172 21-45***46 45.634 54.6479
195 RACHID FAKHOUR 1/3 1° 03.17:41:26 714.8103 499.716 21-06***77 45.352 54.9296
196 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 5° 03.15:13:29 640.1703 499.1646 17-05***70 45.07 55.2113
197 LHOSSIN 1/12 1° 03.16:34:14 680.1027 498.8892 20-97***74 44.789 55.493
198 JAMAL OUTOUIL 6/8 6° 03.17:57:46 714.8835 494.1252 18-08***12 44.507 55.7746
199 STEPHANO 7/10 7° 03.17:46:44 708.6337 493.569 19-19***97 44.225 56.0563
200 OMAR EL AFIA 14/28 14° 03.18:21:05 715.5534 486.7434 21-65***04 43.944 56.338
201 NL/PIGEON TAJDI 6/10 6° 03.15:49:59 640.1703 485.3514 19-67***22 43.662 56.6197
202 MOHAMED YASSIN

TAKAL
9/19 9° 03.18:37:34 716.1511 481.7484 20-09***62 43.38 56.9014

203 LOFT CHIBANI
MAROUANE

5/7 5° 03.18:52:02 716.4532 477.3066 21-32***65 43.099 57.1831

204 LOFT NAJIB SGHEER 4/5 3° 03.16:25:49 640.3294 472.632 21-45***10 42.817 57.4648
205 LOFT NAJIB SGHEER 4/5 4° 03.16:26:07 640.3294 472.527 21-45***25 42.535 57.7465
206 MOUNAIM SAYEH 1/2 1° 03.18:22:40 616.7929 419.112 21-14***95 42.254 58.0282
207 AHMED ZIANI 1/5 1° 03.18:29:49 617.8903 417.8274 21-54***40 41.972 58.3099
google maps يتم احتساب المسافات بنظام

PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


